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Abstract # Last Name First Name Abstract Email Title 

30 Min 60 Min

1 Erickson Amber amber.erickson@dph.ga.gov  Counterfeit Percocet Related Overdose Cluster Georgia, June 2017
x

2 Holland  David david.holland@fultoncountyga.gov A Model for Pre‐Exposure Prophylaxis Svcs in local Health Depts
x

4 Roberts Gurleen gurleen.roberts@dph.ga.gov Tips for Spreading a Culture of Quality x
5 Roberts Gurleen   gurleen.roberts@dph.ga.gov 5‐Year Revision of a Workforce Plan x

6 Helms Miranda miranda.helms@dph.ga.gov A 13‐County Health Districts Journey toward PH Accreditation
x

7 Davidick Crystal crystal.davidick@dph.ga.gov Emergency Prepardness KIT Training x

8 Siegelson Aron asiegelson@augusta.edu
Opening Doors to Healthier Living: improving….individuals in gov't 
subsidized housing…

x

9 Riley Clarence rileyc@fvsu.edu Closing the Communication Gap with Perspective x

12 Shin Janet janet.shin@dph.ga.gov
Reducing disparities in breast & cervical cancer control through 
client navigation…GA

x

19 Mccloud Jazymn jazmyn.mccloud@dph.ga.gov Building local capacity to address secondhand smoke exposure.
x

20 Riley Chelsea chelsea.riley@dph.ga.gov
Strengthening the US Response to Restisant Gonorrhea: 
Antibotic…Fulton Cty

x

21 White W. Michele michele.white@fultoncountyga.gov
Telepharmacy: Multidiscp Approach to TB Shelter DOT Audits via 
Doxy

x

22 East Lauren least@augusta.edu
Improving PH Ethics Ed of Med Students through Innovative 
Leadership through Ethics Program MCG 

x

26 Kane Rachael rachael@wholesomewavegeorgia.or
Evaluation of a Fruit and Veg Prescription Program at Five GA 
HealthCare Sites

x

34 Alfonso Moya malfonso@georgiasouthern.edu
A Community Health Assessment of AA Health in a Former Slave 
Community: Findings in Rural GA

x

35 Rogers Michael michael.rogers@dph.ga.gov OASIS: A Primer for PH Best Kept Secret x

37 Merlin Hilary hilary.merlin@emory.edu
Best Practices for Training PH Professionals: A Guide to Promotion, 
Implementation and Evaluation

x

65  Butler Sheila sheila.butler@dph.ga.gov Unlocking the Features of OASIS x

89 Hough Dawona Dawona.hough@dph.ga.gov
Bldg Resilient Refugee Communities through Collaboration and 
Community Empowerment

x

91 Kumnick Chris  chris.kumnick@dph.ga.gov
The Critical Role of the County BOH in Educating and Enforcing 
Environmental Health Rules and Regulation

x

108 Abell Becky becabell@augusta.edu Operational Strategies for Medical Support in Mass Sheltering
x

38 McLaurin Ayn ayn.mclaurin@dph.ga.gov
Clinical QI: Aligning Scheduling to meet Patient Demand and 
Improve Pt Satisfaction

x

Break‐out Sessions



41 Harlan Elizabeth elizabeth.harlan@dph.ga.gov
LEAD DeKalb: Social‐ecological assessment of five multi‐level 
interventions addressing hlth disparities in DeKalb Cty, GA

x

44 Kanu Florence florence.kanu@gmail.com

Assessing the Feasibilty of Using GA Pregnancy Risk Assessment 
Monitoring System Data to Describe Preconception Wellness 
Among GA Mothers 

x

49 Lobsinger Byron byron.lobsinger@dph.ga.gov
EH Strike Team support for Socio‐economic recover after Hurricane 
Irma ‐ DUPLICATE SEE #51

x

50 Stephens Fay fay.stephens@dph.ga.gov
HIV Infected persons receiving care at Ryan White clinics in small 
and large cities: GA Medical Monitoring Project 2009‐2014

x

51 Lobsinger Byron byron.lobsinger@dph.ga.gov EH Strike Team support for Socio‐economic recovery x
52 Carver Becky becky.carver@dph.ga.gov Changing Lives one Baby at a Time x

54 Franklin Rachel rachel.franklin@dph.ga.gov
Community Health Assesment Community Health Improvement 
Plan: A Practical Update for the local PH System

x

60 Livings  Michelle michelle.livings@dph.ga.gov
Oral Health Care and its Association with Adverse Birth Outcomes, 
GA PRAMS 2012‐2014

x

61 Livings  Michelle michelle.livings@dph.ga.gov
Stressful Life Events before Pregnancy and Adverse Birth Outcomes, 
GA PRAMS 2012‐2014

x

62 Thompson Ashton ashton.thompson@dph.ga.gov
Keep wildlife wild: rabies epidemiology in cases of potential human 
or domestic animal exposure in GA 2013‐2017

x

66 Nguyen Thuy‐Vi "Tiffany" thuy‐vithi.nguyen@dph.ga.gov GA Reponse to the increase of Arboviral Diseases
x

67 Curtis Alison Alison.Curtis@dph.ga.gov

Cobb20202 Farm Fresh Markets: A Mobile Farmers Market 
approach to improving fresh food to lower socioeconomic 
communities

x

69 Brennan Skyler skyler.brennan@dph.ga.gov Trends in West Nile Virus Infections in GA 2012‐2017 x

71 Smith Colin smith.colin.k@gmail.com
Application of Health Needs Assessment using OASIS and Predictive 
Modeling

x

87 Davis Victoria victoria.davis@dph.ga.gov
Educational campaign to raise awareness about the signs of acute 
stroke and the need to call 911

x

92 Daniel Carmen Carmen.Daniel@dph.ga.gov
Strive, Thrive, Survive! Implementing an effective team‐based, 
weight maintenance/loss program for employees

x

93 Daniel Carmen Carmen.Daniel@dph.ga.gov Assessing HPV Programs & Initiatives in GA x

94 Daniel Carmen Carmen.Daniel@dph.ga.gov
Creating a culture of health‐implementing and evaluating health 
and wellbeing policies for state health dept employees

x

96 Robinson Corre corre.robinson@etrservices.org

Efforts to Increase Fruits & Veg. Consumption through Mobile and 
Farmers Market Participation: Research Findings for the local 
Efforts toward Addressing Disparities in DeKalb (LEAD DeKalb)

x

100 Opoku Samuel sopoku@georgiasouthern.edu
PH Workshop Competencies and Training needs of Frontline 
Workers in GA

x



102 Bailey Brianna brianna.bailey@dph.ga.gov
Transformation Challenge: Implementing an effective individual 
maintenance program for employees

x

104 Travis Shelley Francis shelley@gcapp.org
Power in the palm of your hand: A look at app development for 
teens

x

107 Bicego Emma  emma.bicego@dph.ga.gov
An Evaluation of the GA Tobacco Ouitline Reach and Successful 
Quite Rates

x

109 King Jennifer jennifer.king@dph.ga.gov Social Media: Unlocking the Power of PH x
114 Burnett Claude claude.burnett@dph.ga.gov Epidemic of High Blood Sugar x

115 Bicego Emma emma.bicego@dph.ga.gov Tobacco control strategies that work in Georgia Communities x
117 Crocker Beth Beth.Crocker@dph.ga.gov The Evolutioni of 3rd Party Billing in PH x

Abstract # Email Workshop Title Day Time
CE Credit 
Hours

33 Freedman Ariela ariela@maventreeconsulting.com
Program Planning Basics: Turning Good Ideas Into Effective 
Programs (Pre‐conf workshop #1) Tues 9:00‐4:30 6.5 hrs

32 Lucas Essy essy.lucas@giantworldwide.com
Increasing Leadership Skills through Self‐Awareness and Emotional 
Intelligence (Pre‐conf workshop #2) Tues 9:00‐4:30 6.5 hrs

97 Clay  LaTonya latonya.clay@dph.ga.gov
An Overview of the Packing and Shipping Requirements for the 
Transport of Division 6.2 Materials (Pre‐conf workshop #3) Tues 8:30‐5:00 7.5 hrs

53 Thomas Vanderboom thomas.vanderboom@dph.ga.gov
Environmental Health Specialist Advanced Training on On‐site 
Sewage Management Systems (Pre‐conf workshop #4) Tues 8:30‐5:00 7.5 hrs

90 Corey Millwood corey.millwood@dph.ga.gov
Environmental Health Specialist Training on Assessing & Permitting 
Mobile Food Service Units in Georgia (Pre‐conf workshop #5) Wed 8:00‐12:00 4 hrs

124 Anne‐Marie Coleman anne‐marie.coleman@dph.ga.gov
Mobilizing communities to engage in policy change to improve 
health outcomes (Pre‐conference workshop #6) Wed 8:00‐12:00 4 hrs

Pre‐conference Workshops

Primary Trainer


